

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 16  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 13, strike "3,300" and substitute "10,000".

On page 3, after line 2, insert:

"(3) THE PENALTY IMPOSED ON A SUPPLIER OF WATER SERVING A POPULATION OF 3,301 TO 10,000 UNDER THIS SUBSECTION SHALL BE:

(I) UP TO \$500 PER DAY FOR EACH VIOLATION, BUT NOT EXCEEDING \$12,500 TOTAL FOR EACH VIOLATION; AND

(II) ASSESSED WITH CONSIDERATION GIVEN TO THE FACTORS SET FORTH IN PARAGRAPH (2)(II) OF THIS SUBSECTION."

in lines 3 and 10, strike "(3)" and "(4)", respectively, and substitute "(4)" and "(5)", respectively; in the same lines, in each instance, strike "EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (5) OF THIS SUBSECTION."; in line 6, strike "\$500" and substitute "\$250"; and in line 7, strike "\$10,000" and substitute "\$6,250".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 17 through 30, inclusive.